Torrey Utah PO Box 750027 Torrey, UT 84775 torreyutah.gov

Notice is hereby given that the Mayor and Members of Town Council will hold the regular scheduled Town Council Meeting on Thursday the 11th day of April 2024 at 7:00 pm at the Torrey Town Pavilion located at 75 E 100 N. Note the agenda may be accelerated or line items may be discussed in any order. The agenda shall be as follows:

Welcome Mayor Mickey Wright

#### **Administrative Business**

- 1. Welcome/ Opening Remarks, Mayor Wright
- 2. Roll Call:

Present:

- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Review and Approve of Minutes:

March 14, 2024 Meeting minutes,

March 06, 2024 Work Meeting Minutes

March 06, 2024 Transportation Tax Public Hearing Minutes

### **Conflict of Interest:**

# **Public Comment: Agenda Requests/Discussion:**

Central Utah Health Department: Jori Kloosterman, City Nicotine/Tobacco Free Policy

New Business: April Morrison, Hula Hut Shack, Snow Cones

Water Leak Forgiveness: Aram Kyababchyan

Post Office: Wendy Nelson security camera request

## **Mayors Business:**

Review of Mayor's April Report, a copy is included in these minutes.

## **Town Business:**

Cassity Bromley, Capitol Reef National Park Update.

Farmers Market location plan

**Commercial ATV Tours** 

Torrey Beatification Committee: Paula Pace and Colleen Dudleston

Property Disposal Ordinance, Public Hearing date (May 2, 2024)

**Clerk Report: Karen Mayne** 

**Building Permit Applications** 

**Business License Renewal** 

**Financial Report: Colleen Dudleston** 

March Financial Report Review and Discussion

**Council Reports** 

Pat Kearney: Pioneer Cemetary, Cemetary, Trees and Office

Richard Braaten: Roads, Events

Jordan Pace: Water

Pearl Thorndal-Stewart: Park, Pavilion, Post Office, Town Events

Maintenance Report: Dustin Oyler

Planning and Zoning Report: Dave Love

**Old Business:** 

Adjourn:

Dated this 10th day of April . This notice was posted at the Torrey Town Hall, Chuckwagon bulletin board, Post Office, Torrey Town Website, Utah Public Notice Website and delivered or emailed to each member of the Torrey Town Council. The meeting will be held in person and via Zoom.

ZOOM

Torrey Town is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

**Topic: Torrey Town's Zoom Meeting** 

Time: Apr 11, 2024 06:30 PM Mountain Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88079808106?pwd=bVQyNy9VbDNWVXg3dzZ5bmczRWpVdz09

Meeting ID: 880 7980 8106

Passcode: 800591